

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

For plastic materials in contact with foodstuffs is hereby declared that the product

Rhino Hyde®

complies with the requirements of

- FDA 21 CFR 177.1680
- FDA 21 CFR 177.2600 for repeated contact with dry foods
- Regulation (EC) No 10/2011
- Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004

as amended from time to time.

The total migration as well as the specific migrations are below the legal limits when used according to specification. The tests are carried out

- Until 31.12.2012: according to Directive 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC
- Until 31.12.2015: according to Directive 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC or according to Art. 17 and 18 of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 in connection with Annex V
- From 01.01.2016: according to Art. 17 and 18 of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 in conjunction with Annex V

The materials, raw materials and monomers used are on the list of authorized monomers.

If a functional barrier made of plastic is used in the above product, it is confirmed that the separate requirements of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 are complied with.

Specification for intended use or restrictions

Type/species of foodstuffs to be in contact with the material:

- dry food as grain, sugar, flakes, coffee beans, cocoa beans, nuts, feed for animals, rice, legumes, malting products, oilseeds, flour

Conditions of use:

- according to processing information and technical specifications up to 80 – 120 °C temperature
- storage indoor on a level surface on pallets under dry and clean conditions, no expose to direct sunlight

Description:

Wear-resistant sheets made of polyether and polyether urethane in various degrees of hardness and the colours blue, yellow, orange, red, green and black.

Arthur Krüger GmbH 

June 2023